Asia-Pacific:
TEL +886-2 25624117
FAX +886-2 25624116
Europe:
TEL +41-41 7685555
FAX +41-41 7685510
The Americas:
TEL +1-951 781-5500

Solderability Method 208H
Resistance to Soldering Heat Method 210E ±0.05 % ±0.2 %
How To Order
CRT 0603 - C V - 1003 E LF
Model
(CRT = Thin Film Precision Chip Resistor
Size
• 0402
• 0603
• 0805
• 1206
Resistance Tolerance
F = ±1% B = ±0.1%
D = ±0.5% A = ±0.05%
C = ±0.25% P = ±0.01%
TCR (PPM/°C)
Z = ±50 W = ±10
Y = ±25 V = ±5
X = ±15
Resistance Value
<100 ohms: "R" represents decimal point (example: 24R3 = 24.3 ohms)
≥100 ohms: First three digits are significant, fourth digit represents number of zeroes to follow
(example: 8252 = 82.5K ohms)
Packaging
G = Paper tape (10,000 pcs.) on 7 ” plastic reel (CRT0402)
E = Paper tape (5,000 pcs.) on 7 ” plastic reel (CRT0603, CRT0805, CRT1206)
Termination
LF = Tin-plated (RoHS compliant)
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
For Standard Values Used in Capacitors,
Inductors, and Resistors, click here.
Model Range (ohms) Tolerance <1> TCR (PPM/¡C)
CRT0402 50 - 2K 0.01 % to 0.5 % 5
50 - 12K 0.01 % to 0.5 % 10, 15
10 - 100K 0.1 % to 1.0 % 25, 50
CRT0603 50 - 8K 0.01 % to 0.5 % 5
25 - 100K 0.01 % to 0.05 % 10, 15
47 - 332K 0.1 % to 0.5 % 10, 15
4.7 - 402K 0.1 % to 1.0 % 25, 50
CRT0805 50 - 16K 0.01 % to 0.5 % 5
25 - 200K 0.01 % to 0.05 % 10, 15
4.7 - 500K 0.1 % to 0.5 % 10, 15
4.7 - 1M 0.1 % to 1.0 % 25, 50
1 - 4.6 0.25 % to 1.0 % 25, 50
CRT1206 50 - 300K 0.01 % to 0.5 % 5
25 - 500K 0.01 % to 0.05 % 10, 15
4.7 - 1M 0.1 % to 0.5 % 10, 15
4.7 - 1M 0.1 % to 1.0 % 25, 50
1 - 4.6; 1M - 2M 0.25 % to 1.0 % 25, 50
CRT Series - Thin Film Precision Chip Resistors
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Value-TCR Table
<1> Increments of tolerance: 0.01 %, 0.05 %, 0.1 %, 0.25 %, 0.5 %, 1.0 %
Soldering Profile for RoHS Compliant Chip Resistors and Arrays
25
75
125
175
225
275
0 50 100 150 200 250 300
Time (seconds)
Te